
IconExperience

X - Collection



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 2

Introduction
 
The IconExperience X-Collection is a set of icons that can be used as application icons on toolbars and buttons,

as desktop icons and for general-purpose graphic design. The icons are carefully crafted with a colorful and

adorable design. This introduction gives you an overview of the X-Collection. 

1,100 Base Icons 
The X-Collection includes more than 1,100 base icons. Base icons display a single object or metaphor, such as a

businessman, a computer chip or an “at“ symbol.
  

 

800 Pre-Combined Icons 
Additionally, there are around 800 pre-combined icons included. These are base icons with one or more badges

attached in order to create a new metaphor. For example, a “certificate” base icon with an “add” badge results in

a combined icon that displays the “add certificate” metaphor.
  

 

80,000 Possible Combinations 
The X-Collection comes with a software called the “Toolbox“, which can be used to easily create custom

combined icons. With the included 78 badges and 1,100 base icons of the X-Collection, you can create more than

80,000 custom combined icons.
  

 

Five Sizes 
There are five sizes available for each icon: 16x16, 24x24, 32x32, 48x48 and 128x128 pixels. 

Two File Types 
The icons are delivered as PNG files and ICO files. If mecessary you can easily convert the icons to BMP or GIF

format using the Toolbox. 

Versions with Shadow and without Shadow 
All icons are available as versions with shadow and without shadow.



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 3

Contents

      1   Application Basics 8

            1.1   Toolbar 8

                  1.1.1   Navigation 8

                  1.1.2   Edit 8

                  1.1.3   Find and Replace 8

                  1.1.4   View and Zoom 9

                  1.1.5   Clipboard 9

                  1.1.6   Selection 9

                  1.1.7   Others 10

            1.2   Text and Documents 10

                  1.2.1   Documents 10

                  1.2.2   Text 12

                  1.2.3   Scrolls 13

                  1.2.4   Others 14

            1.3   File System 15

                  1.3.1   Folders 15

                  1.3.2   Disks 16

                  1.3.3   Diskdrives 17

                  1.3.4   Im-/Export 17

            1.4   Help and Support 18

            1.5   Windows 18

            1.6   Arrows and Navigation 19

                  1.6.1   Standard Arrows 19

                  1.6.2   Navigation1 20

                        1.6.2.1   Green 20

                        1.6.2.2   Blue 20

                        1.6.2.3   Red 21

                        1.6.2.4   Yellow 21

                  1.6.3   Navigation2 22

                  1.6.4   Media-Control 22

                  1.6.5   Others 23

            1.7   Favorites and Bookmarks 23

                  1.7.1   Stars 23

                  1.7.2   Hearts 24

                  1.7.3   Bookmarks 24

            1.8   Transformation 25

            1.9   Gears 25

            1.10   Garbage and Recycling 26

            1.11   Status 27



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 4

            1.12   Bullets 27

                  1.12.1   Ball 27

                  1.12.2   Ball Glass 27

                  1.12.3   Triangle 28

                  1.12.4   Square 28

            1.13   Others 28

      2   Network and Security 29

            2.1   Network 29

                  2.1.1   Client/Server 29

                  2.1.2   Environment 30

                  2.1.3   Web 31

                  2.1.4   Earth 31

                  2.1.5   Mail 32

                  2.1.6   News 34

                  2.1.7   Plugs 34

                  2.1.8   Other 34

            2.2   Security 35

                  2.2.1   Keys 35

                  2.2.2   Identity 35

                  2.2.3   Certificates 36

                  2.2.4   Locks 37

                  2.2.5   Shields 37

                  2.2.6   Surveillance 38

                  2.2.7   People 38

                  2.2.8   Others 38

      3   Software Development 40

            3.1   Application 40

                  3.1.1   Application-General 40

                  3.1.2   Application-Enterprise 41

                  3.1.3   Application-Window 41

                  3.1.4   Application Server 42

            3.2   Debugging 42

            3.3   Control Flow 43

                  3.3.1   Element 43

                  3.3.2   Branch 45

                  3.3.3   Breakpoint 45

                  3.3.4   Step 46

            3.4   Components 46

            3.5   Code 47

            3.6   Java (TM) 47

                  3.6.1   JAR 47



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 5

                  3.6.2   WAR 48

                  3.6.3   Beans 49

                  3.6.4   Others 49

            3.7   Others 49

            3.8   Layout 50

            3.9   Logic 51

            3.10   Console 51

            3.11   Graphing 51

            3.12   Compression 52

      4   Business and Data 52

            4.1   Commerce 52

                  4.1.1   Money 52

                  4.1.2   Gold 53

                  4.1.3   Shopping 53

                  4.1.4   Others 54

            4.2   Office 54

                  4.2.1   Business People 54

                  4.2.2   Briefcases 55

                  4.2.3   Date and Time 55

                  4.2.4   Address 56

                  4.2.5   Notes 56

                  4.2.6   Pins 57

                  4.2.7   Messages 57

                  4.2.8   Misc. Office Equipment 57

                  4.2.9   Gestures 58

                  4.2.10   Graduation 58

                  4.2.11   Telephone 58

            4.3   Data 59

                  4.3.1   Data 59

                  4.3.2   Index 60

                  4.3.3   Filtering 61

                  4.3.4   Sorting 61

                  4.3.5   Tables 62

                        4.3.5.1   Plain Tables 62

                        4.3.5.2   Columns/Rows 63

                        4.3.5.3   Window Tables 63

                  4.3.6   Chart and Presentation 64

                  4.3.7   Law 64

                  4.3.8   Education 65

      5   Objects and People 65

            5.1   People 65



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 6

                  5.1.1   Users 65

                        5.1.1.1   Single 65

                        5.1.1.2   Groups 66

                  5.1.2   Professionals 66

                  5.1.3   Dudes 67

                  5.1.4   Others 67

                  5.1.5   Hats 68

                  5.1.6   Pawns 68

            5.2   Cubes 69

                  5.2.1   Blue Cube 69

                  5.2.2   Green Cube 69

                  5.2.3   Yellow Cube 69

                  5.2.4   Cube Groups 70

                  5.2.5   Molecule Cube 70

                  5.2.6   Others 70

            5.3   Boxes 70

                  5.3.1   Standard Boxes 70

                  5.3.2   Packages 71

            5.4   City 72

                  5.4.1   Buildings 72

                  5.4.2   Trafficlights 72

                  5.4.3   Vehicles 72

            5.5   Devices 74

                  5.5.1   Video and Photography 74

                  5.5.2   Data Carrier 74

                        5.5.2.1   Movie 74

                        5.5.2.2   CD 74

                        5.5.2.3   Others 75

                  5.5.3   Computers 75

                  5.5.4   Clocks 76

                  5.5.5   Peripherals 77

                        5.5.5.1   Keyboards 77

                        5.5.5.2   Monitors 77

                        5.5.5.3   Printers 77

                        5.5.5.4   Other Peripherals 78

                  5.5.6   Handheld 78

                  5.5.7   Remote Controls 79

                  5.5.8   Hardware Components 79

                        5.5.8.1   PCI-cards 79

                        5.5.8.2   CPUs 79

                  5.5.9   Batteries 80



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 7

            5.6   Tools 80

            5.7   Books 81

            5.8   Graphics 82

                  5.8.1   Palettes/Colors 82

                  5.8.2   Pens/Brushes 82

            5.9   Science 83

            5.10   Food 84

            5.11   Animals 84

            5.12   Medical 85

            5.13   Sports 85

            5.14   Music and Sound 86

            5.15   Energy 87

            5.16   Nature 87

            5.17   Signals 88

            5.18   Others 88

      6   Flags of the World 89

      Alphabetical Index 91



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 8

     1  Application Basics (482 icons)
          1.1  Toolbar (47 icons)

               1.1.1  Navigation (8 icons)

               1.1.2  Edit (4 icons)

               1.1.3  Find and Replace (8 icons)

undo

redo

refresh

history

history2

history_add

history_delete

history_edit

edit

copy

cut

paste

find

find_again

find_next

find_previous

find_selection

find_text

replace

replace2



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 9

               1.1.4  View and Zoom (9 icons)

               1.1.5  Clipboard (6 icons)

               1.1.6  Selection (8 icons)

view

view_add

view_delete

view_next

view_previous

zoom_in

zoom_out

view_1_1

fit_to_size

clipboard

clipboard_add

clipboard_delete

clipboard_empty

clipboard_next

clipboard_next_down

selection

selection_delete

selection_recycle

selection_replace

selection_view

selection_find

selection_up



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 10

               1.1.7  Others (4 icons)

          1.2  Text and Documents (120 icons)

               1.2.1  Documents (63 icons)

selection_down

add

delete

add2

delete2

document

document_add

document_attachment

document_certificate

document_chart

document_check

document_connection

document_cup

document_delete

document_dirty

document_edit

document_error

document_exchange

document_find

document_forbidden

document_gear

document_heart



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 11

document_info

document_into

document_lock

document_music

document_new

document_notebook

document_ok

document_out

document_pinned

document_plain

document_plain_new

document_plain_green

document_plain_red

document_plain_yellow

document_preferences

document_pulse

document_refresh

document_stop

document_text

document_time

document_view

document_warning

documents

documents_gear

documents_new



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 12

               1.2.2  Text (25 icons)

documents_preferences

document_zoom_in

document_zoom_out

document_up

document_down

form_blue

form_blue_add

form_blue_delete

form_blue_edit

form_green

form_green_add

form_green_delete

form_green_edit

form_red

form_red_add

form_red_delete

form_red_edit

form_yellow

form_yellow_add

form_yellow_delete

form_yellow_edit

text

text_align_center

text_align_justified



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 13

               1.2.3  Scrolls (18 icons)

text_align_left

text_align_right

text_binary

text_braille

text_find

text_lock

text_loudspeaker

text_marked

text_ok

text_rich

text_rich_colored

text_rich_marked

text_tree

text_view

text_bold

text_italics

text_normal

text_underlined

text_superscript

text_subscript

text_sum

text_formula

scroll

scroll_add



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 14

               1.2.4  Others (14 icons)

scroll_delete

scroll_edit

scroll_preferences

scroll_refresh

scroll_replace

scroll_run

scroll_stop

scroll_view

scroll_error

scroll_information

scroll_ok

scroll_warning

scroll2

scroll2_add

scroll2_delete

scroll2_edit

notebook

notebook_add

notebook_delete

notebook_edit

notebook_preferences

contract

font

spellcheck



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 15

          1.3  File System (65 icons)

               1.3.1  Folders (34 icons)

photo_portrait

photo_scenery

ticket_blue

ticket_green

ticket_red

ticket_yellow

folder

folder_closed

folder_blue

folder_green

folder_red

folders

folder_add

folder_cubes

folder_delete

folder_document

folder_edit

folder_error

folder_gear

folder_into

folder_lock

folder_movie

folder_music



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 16

               1.3.2  Disks (13 icons)

folder_network

folder_new

folder_out

folder_preferences

folder_time

folder_up

folder_view

folder_window

folder_refresh

folder_forbidden

folder_information

folder_ok

folder_warning

folder2_blue

folder2_green

folder2_red

folder2_yellow

disk_blue

disk_blue_add

disk_blue_delete

disk_blue_edit

disk_blue_error

disk_blue_information

disk_blue_ok



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 17

               1.3.3  Diskdrives (14 icons)

               1.3.4  Im-/Export (4 icons)

disk_blue_warning

disk_green

disk_yellow

disks

save_as

disk_blue_window

diskdrive

harddisk

harddisk_add

harddisk_delete

harddisk_edit

harddisk_error

harddisk_information

harddisk_ok

harddisk_warning

harddisk_network

harddisk_network_error

harddisk_network_information

harddisk_network_ok

harddisk_network_warning

import1

import2

export1



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 18

          1.4  Help and Support (12 icons)

          1.5  Windows (23 icons)

export2

first_aid

first_aid_box

help

help_earth

help2

question_and_answer

about

lifebelt

lightbulb

lightbulb_on

magic-wand

magic-wand2

window

window_add

window_cd

window_colors

window_delete

window_earth

window_edit

window_environment

window_error

window_gear



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 19

          1.6  Arrows and Navigation (91 icons)

               1.6.1  Standard Arrows (8 icons)

window_information

window_new

window_ok

window_preferences

window_sidebar

window_split_hor

window_split_ver

window_star

window_time

window_view

window_warning

windows

window_dialog

arrow_down_green

arrow_left_green

arrow_right_green

arrow_up_green

arrow_down_blue

arrow_left_blue

arrow_right_blue

arrow_up_blue



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 20

               1.6.2  Navigation1 (48 icons)

                    1.6.2.1  Green (12 icons)

                    1.6.2.2  Blue (12 icons)

nav_down_green

nav_down_left_green

nav_down_right_green

nav_left_green

nav_right_green

nav_up_green

nav_up_left_green

nav_up_right_green

nav_undo_green

nav_redo_green

nav_refresh_green

nav_plain_green

nav_down_blue

nav_down_left_blue

nav_down_right_blue

nav_left_blue

nav_right_blue

nav_up_blue

nav_up_left_blue

nav_up_right_blue

nav_undo_blue

nav_redo_blue



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 21

                    1.6.2.3  Red (12 icons)

                    1.6.2.4  Yellow (12 icons)

nav_refresh_blue

nav_plain_blue

nav_down_left_red

nav_down_red

nav_down_right_red

nav_left_red

nav_right_red

nav_up_left_red

nav_up_red

nav_up_right_red

nav_undo_red

nav_redo_red

nav_refresh_red

nav_plain_red

nav_left_yellow

nav_down_left_yellow

nav_down_yellow

nav_down_right_yellow

nav_right_yellow

nav_up_right_yellow

nav_up_yellow

nav_up_left_yellow

nav_undo_yellow



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 22

               1.6.3  Navigation2 (16 icons)

               1.6.4  Media-Control (11 icons)

nav_redo_yellow

nav_refresh_yellow

nav_plain_yellow

navigate_down

navigate_down2

navigate_left

navigate_left2

navigate_right

navigate_right2

navigate_up

navigate_up2

navigate_beginning

navigate_end

navigate_check

navigate_cross

navigate_minus

navigate_plus

navigate_open

navigate_close

media_beginning

media_end

media_fast_forward

media_pause



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 23

               1.6.5  Others (8 icons)

          1.7  Favorites and Bookmarks (28 icons)

               1.7.1  Stars (11 icons)

media_play

media_play_green

media_rewind

media_step_back

media_step_forward

media_stop

media_stop_red

signpost

signpost_add

signpost_delete

signpost_edit

flash

flash_add

flash_delete

flash_edit

star_blue

star_green

star_grey

star_red

star_yellow

star_yellow_add

star_yellow_delete



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 24

               1.7.2  Hearts (7 icons)

               1.7.3  Bookmarks (10 icons)

star_yellow_edit

star_yellow_new

star_yellow_preferences

star_yellow_view

heart

heart_add

heart_broken

heart_delete

heart_edit

heart_new

heart_preferences

bookmark

bookmark_add

bookmark_delete

bookmark_down

bookmark_edit

bookmark_new

bookmark_preferences

bookmark_up

bookmarks

bookmarks_preferences



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 25

          1.8  Transformation (3 icons)

          1.9  Gears (26 icons)

transform

transform2

exchange

gear

gear_add

gear_connection

gear_delete

gear_edit

gear_error

gear_find

gear_forbidden

gear_information

gear_new

gear_ok

gear_pause

gear_preferences

gear_refresh

gear_replace

gear_run

gear_stop

gear_time

gear_view

gear_warning



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 26

          1.10  Garbage and Recycling (18 icons)

gears

gears_pause

gears_preferences

gears_run

gears_stop

gears_view

garbage

garbage_add

garbage_delete

garbage_empty

garbage_error

garbage_full

garbage_information

garbage_make_empty

garbage_ok

garbage_warning

recycle

recycle_add

recycle_delete

recycle_error

recycle_information

recycle_ok

recycle_preferences

recycle_warning



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 27

          1.11  Status (11 icons)

          1.12  Bullets (20 icons)

               1.12.1  Ball (5 icons)

               1.12.2  Ball Glass (5 icons)

information

information2

forbidden

warning

error

unknown

stop

check

check2

checks

checkbox

bullet_ball_blue

bullet_ball_green

bullet_ball_red

bullet_ball_yellow

bullet_ball_grey

bullet_ball_glass_blue

bullet_ball_glass_green

bullet_ball_glass_red

bullet_ball_glass_yellow

bullet_ball_glass_grey



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 28

               1.12.3  Triangle (5 icons)

               1.12.4  Square (5 icons)

          1.13  Others (18 icons)

bullet_triangle_blue

bullet_triangle_green

bullet_triangle_red

bullet_triangle_yellow

bullet_triangle_grey

bullet_square_blue

bullet_square_green

bullet_square_red

bullet_square_yellow

bullet_square_grey

desktop

preferences

music

music_add

music_delete

music2

door

door2

exit

printer3

printer3_add

printer3_delete



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 29

     2  Network and Security (250 icons)
          2.1  Network (131 icons)

               2.1.1  Client/Server (34 icons)

printer3_edit

printer3_error

printer3_information

printer3_ok

printer3_warning

control_panel

client_network

clients

server

server_add

server_certificate

server_client

server_client_exchange

server_connection

server_delete

server_document

server_earth

server_edit

server_error

server_forbidden

server_from_client

server_from_client_critical

server_id_card



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 30

               2.1.2  Environment (11 icons)

server_information

server_into

server_lock

server_mail

server_mail_download

server_mail_upload

server_network

server_new

server_ok

server_out

server_preferences

server_time

server_to_client

server_to_client_critical

server_unknown

server_view

server_warning

environment

environment_add

environment_delete

environment_edit

environment_error

environment_information

environment_network



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 31

               2.1.3  Web (14 icons)

               2.1.4  Earth (15 icons)

environment_ok

environment_preferences

environment_view

environment_warning

home

download

upload

link

link_add

link_delete

link_edit

link_new

link_view

cookies

cookies_delete

cookies_preferences

cookies_view

web

earth

earth2

earth_add

earth_connection

earth_delete



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 32

               2.1.5  Mail (38 icons)

earth_edit

earth_find

earth_location

earth_lock

earth_music

earth_network

earth_new

earth_preferences

earth_time

earth_view

mail

mail2

mail2_view

mail_add

mail_attachment

mail_delete

mail_earth

mail_error

mail_exchange

mail_find

mail_forward

mail_information

mail_into

mail_lock



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 33

mail_new

mail_out

mail_ok

mail_preferences

mail_view

mail_warning

mail_write

mail_server

mail_server_error

mail_server_information

mail_server_ok

mail_server_warning

mailbox_empty

mailbox_empty_add

mailbox_empty_delete

mailbox_full

spam

spam_delete

spam_view

inbox

inbox_into

outbox

outbox_out

at



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 34

               2.1.6  News (7 icons)

               2.1.7  Plugs (4 icons)

               2.1.8  Other (8 icons)

news

news_add

news_delete

news_edit

news_preferences

news_view

news_new

plug

plug_add

plug_delete

plug_new

node

node_add

node_delete

node_edit

satellite_dish

satellite_dish_add

satellite_dish_delete

satellite_dish_edit



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 35

          2.2  Security (119 icons)

               2.2.1  Keys (11 icons)

               2.2.2  Identity (20 icons)

key1

key1_add

key1_delete

key1_edit

key1_error

key1_information

key1_ok

key1_preferences

key1_warning

key2

keys

id_card

id_card_add

id_card_delete

id_card_edit

id_card_error

id_card_information

id_card_new

id_card_ok

id_card_preferences

id_card_view

id_card_warning



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 36

               2.2.3  Certificates (13 icons)

id_card2

id_cards

passport_black

passport_blue

passport_green

passport_purple

fingerprint

face_scan

eye_scan

certificate

certificate_add

certificate_broken

certificate_delete

certificate_edit

certificate_error

certificate_information

certificate_new

certificate_ok

certificate_preferences

certificate_refresh

certificate_view

certificate_warning



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 37

               2.2.4  Locks (14 icons)

               2.2.5  Shields (14 icons)

lock

lock_add

lock_delete

lock_edit

lock_error

lock_information

lock_new

lock_ok

lock_open

lock_preferences

lock_time

lock_view

lock_warning

lock2

shield

shield_add

shield_delete

shield_error

shield_information

shield_new

shield_ok

shield_preferences

shield_warning



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 38

               2.2.6  Surveillance (3 icons)

               2.2.7  People (9 icons)

               2.2.8  Others (35 icons)

shield_green

shield_red

shield_yellow

shield1

shield2

surveillance_camera

dome_camera

alarm

holmes

knight

knight2

robber

security_agent

security_agent_add

security_agent_delete

security_agent_edit

spy

safe

safe_add

safe_delete

safe_edit

safe_error



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 39

safe_information

safe_into

safe_ok

safe_out

safe_view

safe_warning

bomb

armour

helmet

gauntlet

fortress

castle

brickwall

brickwall_add

brickwall_delete

brickwall_edit

brickwall_error

brickwall_information

brickwall_ok

brickwall_warning

firewall

firewall_add

firewall_delete

firewall_edit

firewall_error



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 40

     3  Software Development (277 icons)
          3.1  Application (59 icons)

               3.1.1  Application-General (17 icons)

firewall_information

firewall_ok

firewall_warning

extinguisher

fire

application

application_add

application_certificate

application_connection

application_delete

application_edit

application_error

application_information

application_lock

application_network

application_new

application_ok

application_preferences

application_run

application_stop

application_view

application_warning



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 41

               3.1.2  Application-Enterprise (14 icons)

               3.1.3  Application-Window (16 icons)

application_enterprise

application_enterprise_add

application_enterprise_certificate

application_enterprise_delete

application_enterprise_edit

application_enterprise_error

application_enterprise_information

application_enterprise_new

application_enterprise_ok

application_enterprise_preferences

application_enterprise_run

application_enterprise_stop

application_enterprise_view

application_enterprise_warning

window_application

window_application_add

window_application_delete

window_application_edit

window_application_error

window_application_information

window_application_ok

window_application_warning

window_application_enterprise



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 42

               3.1.4  Application Server (12 icons)

          3.2  Debugging (23 icons)

window_application_enterprise_add

window_application_enterprise_delete

window_application_enterprise_edit

window_application_enterprise_error

window_application_enterprise_information

window_application_enterprise_ok

window_application_enterprise_warning

application_server

application_server_add

application_server_delete

application_server_edit

application_server_error

application_server_information

application_server_new

application_server_ok

application_server_preferences

application_server_run

application_server_stop

application_server_warning

bug_green

bug_red

bug_yellow

bug-mail



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 43

          3.3  Control Flow (66 icons)

               3.3.1  Element (32 icons)

debug

debug_add

debug_delete

debug_edit

debug_error

debug_information

debug_into

debug_next

debug_ok

debug_pause

debug_preferences

debug_previous

debug_reset

debug_run

debug_step_forward

debug_stop

debug_time

debug_view

debug_warning

element

element_add

element_copy

element_delete



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 44

element_down

element_edit

element_error

element_find

element_information

element_into

element_into_input

element_new

element_new_after

element_new_before

element_next

element_ok

element_preferences

element_previous

element_refresh

element_replace

element_run

element_selection

element_selection_delete

element_stop

element_time

element_up

element_view

element_warning

elements1



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 45

               3.3.2  Branch (8 icons)

               3.3.3  Breakpoint (18 icons)

elements2

elements_selection

elements_selection_delete

branch

branch_add

branch_delete

branch_edit

branch_element

branch_element_new

branch_find

branch_view

breakpoint

breakpoint_add

breakpoint_delete

breakpoint_down

breakpoint_edit

breakpoint_error

breakpoint_find

breakpoint_information

breakpoint_into

breakpoint_new

breakpoint_ok

breakpoint_run



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 46

               3.3.4  Step (8 icons)

          3.4  Components (13 icons)

breakpoint_selection

breakpoint_selection_delete

breakpoint_up

breakpoint_warning

breakpoints

breakpoints_delete

step

step_add

step_delete

step_edit

step_new

step_pause

step_run

step_stop

component

component_add

component_delete

component_edit

component_find

component_green

component_new

component_preferences

component_red



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 47

          3.5  Code (12 icons)

          3.6  Java (TM) (50 icons)

               3.6.1  JAR (24 icons)

component_replace

component_view

component_yellow

components

text_code

text_code_add

text_code_delete

text_code_edit

text_code_line

text_code_beanshell

text_code_c

text_code_colored

text_code_cplusplus

text_code_csharp

text_code_java

text_code_javascript

jar

jar_add

jar_delete

jar_edit

jar_into

jar_new



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 48

               3.6.2  WAR (8 icons)

jar_out

jar_preferences

jar_view

jar_bean

jar_bean_add

jar_bean_delete

jar_bean_edit

jar_bean_enterprise

jar_bean_enterprise_add

jar_bean_enterprise_delete

jar_bean_enterprise_edit

jar_bean_enterprise_preferences

jar_bean_enterprise_view

jar_bean_into

jar_bean_new

jar_bean_out

jar_bean_preferences

jar_bean_view

war

war_add

war_delete

war_edit

war_into

war_out



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 49

               3.6.3  Beans (14 icons)

               3.6.4  Others (4 icons)

          3.7  Others (12 icons)

war_preferences

war_view

coffeebean

coffeebean_add

coffeebean_delete

coffeebean_edit

coffeebean_new

coffeebean_preferences

coffeebean_view

coffeebean_enterprise

coffeebean_enterprise_add

coffeebean_enterprise_delete

coffeebean_enterprise_edit

coffeebean_enterprise_new

coffeebean_enterprise_preferences

coffeebean_enterprise_view

cup

cup_add

cup_delete

cup_edit

oszillograph

registry



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 50

          3.8  Layout (13 icons)

registry_delete

registry_edit

thread

thread_add

thread_delete

thread_edit

thread_pause

thread_run

thread_stop

memory

layout_center

layout_east

layout_horizontal

layout_north

layout_northeast

layout_northwest

layout_south

layout_southeast

layout_southwest

layout_vertical

layout_west

back

front



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 51

          3.9  Logic (3 icons)

          3.10  Console (9 icons)

          3.11  Graphing (13 icons)

logic_and

logic_not

logic_or

console

console_error

console_information

console_network

console_ok

console_pause

console_run

console_stop

console_warning

graph_edge

graph_edge_curved

graph_edge_directed

graph_node

shape_circle

shape_ellipse

shape_hexagon

shape_octagon

shape_pentagon

shape_rectangle



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 52

          3.12  Compression (4 icons)

     4  Business and Data (292 icons)
          4.1  Commerce (56 icons)

               4.1.1  Money (24 icons)

shape_rhomb

shape_square

shape_triangle

compress

compress2

compress2_red

compress_green

money

money2

money2_add

money2_delete

money2_edit

money_envelope

money_envelope_add

money_envelope_delete

money_envelope_edit

moneybag

moneybag_dollar

moneybag_euro

currency_dollar

currency_euro

currency_pound



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 53

               4.1.2  Gold (10 icons)

               4.1.3  Shopping (13 icons)

currency_won

currency_yen

currency_yuan

wallet_closed

wallet_closed_add

wallet_closed_delete

wallet_closed_edit

wallet_open

nonprofit

goldbar

goldbar_add

goldbar_delete

goldbars

chest

chest_add

chest_delete

chest_edit

chest_into

chest_out

shoppingbasket

shoppingbasket_add

shoppingbasket_delete

shoppingbasket_edit



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 54

               4.1.4  Others (9 icons)

          4.2  Office (107 icons)

               4.2.1  Business People (9 icons)

shoppingbasket_full

shoppingcart_full

shoppingcart

shoppingcart_add

shoppingcart_delete

shoppingcart_edit

cashier

shelf

shelf_empty

auction_hammer

barcode

creditcards

creditcards_add

creditcards_delete

smartcard

rfid

paragraph

percent

businessman

businessman_add

businessman_delete

businessman_edit



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 55

               4.2.2  Briefcases (11 icons)

               4.2.3  Date and Time (13 icons)

businessman_find

businessman_preferences

businessman_view

businessman2

businessmen

briefcase

briefcase_add

briefcase_delete

briefcase_document

briefcase_edit

briefcase_into

briefcase_out

briefcase_view

briefcase2

briefcase2_document

briefcase2_view

calendar

calendar_down

calendar_preferences

calendar_up

calendar_warning

date-time

date-time_preferences



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 56

               4.2.4  Address (6 icons)

               4.2.5  Notes (13 icons)

calendar_1

calendar_3

calendar_31

calendar_5

calendar_52

calendar_7

address_book

address_book2

address_book3

address_book_add

address_book_delete

address_book_edit

note

note_add

note_delete

note_edit

note_error

note_find

note_information

note_new

note_ok

note_pinned

note_view



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 57

               4.2.6  Pins (6 icons)

               4.2.7  Messages (10 icons)

               4.2.8  Misc. Office Equipment (9 icons)

note_warning

note_plain

pin_blue

pin_green

pin_grey

pin_orange

pin_red

pin_yellow

message

message_add

message_delete

message_edit

message_error

message_information

message_ok

message_warning

messages

thought

paperclip

paperclip_add

paperclip_delete

paperclip_edit



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 58

               4.2.9  Gestures (11 icons)

               4.2.10  Graduation (3 icons)

               4.2.11  Telephone (16 icons)

rubberstamp

cabinet

laserpointer

office_chair

stapler

hand_money

hand_offer

hand_paper

hand_point

hand_point2

hand_point_disk

hand_point_find

hand_stop

hand_red_card

hand_yellow_card

handshake

graduate

graduation_hat1

graduation_hat2

phone_call

phone_conference

phone_hang_up



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 59

          4.3  Data (129 icons)

               4.3.1  Data (31 icons)

phone_hold

phone_pick_up

phone_recall

phone_redirect

phone_reject

phone_speaker

receiver

receiver2

telephone

fax

mobilephone1

mobilephone2

mobilephone3

data

data_add

data_certificate

data_connection

data_copy

data_delete

data_disk

data_down

data_edit

data_error



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 60

               4.3.2  Index (11 icons)

data_find

data_forbidden

data_gear

data_information

data_into

data_lock

data_new

data_next

data_ok

data_out

data_preferences

data_previous

data_refresh

data_replace

data_scroll

data_table

data_time

data_unknown

data_up

data_view

data_warning

index

index_add

index_delete



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 61

               4.3.3  Filtering (8 icons)

               4.3.4  Sorting (12 icons)

index_down

index_edit

index_new

index_preferences

index_refresh

index_replace

index_up

index_view

funnel

funnel_add

funnel_delete

funnel_down

funnel_new

funnel_preferences

funnel_up

funnel_edit

sort_down

sort_up

sort_ascending

sort_descending

down_minus

down_plus

up_minus



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 62

               4.3.5  Tables (50 icons)

                    4.3.5.1  Plain Tables (18 icons)

up_plus

up_down

up_down_question

sort_az_ascending

sort_az_descending

table

table_add

table_connection

table_delete

table_edit

table_error

table_information

table_new

table_ok

table_preferences

table_refresh

table_replace

table_view

table_warning

tables

tables_add

tables_delete

tables_edit



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 63

                    4.3.5.2  Columns/Rows (14 icons)

                    4.3.5.3  Window Tables (18 icons)

column

column_add

column_add_after

column_add_before

column_delete

column_edit

column_preferences

row

row_add

row_add_after

row_add_before

row_delete

row_edit

row_preferences

table_selection_all

table_selection_block

table_selection_cell

table_selection_column

table_selection_row

table_sql

table_sql_add

table_sql_check

table_sql_create



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 64

               4.3.6  Chart and Presentation (10 icons)

               4.3.7  Law (3 icons)

table_sql_delete

table_sql_error

table_sql_information

table_sql_ok

table_sql_run

table_sql_select

table_sql_view

table_sql_warning

table_sql_stop

chart

column-chart

dot-chart

gantt-chart

line-chart

pie-chart

pie-chart_view

radar-chart

presentation

presentation_chart

codes_of_law

courthouse

judge



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 65

               4.3.8  Education (4 icons)

     5  Objects and People (541 icons)
          5.1  People (91 icons)

               5.1.1  Users (37 icons)

                    5.1.1.1  Single (23 icons)

graduate

graduation_hat1

graduation_hat2

blackboard

user1

user1_add

user1_back

user1_delete

user1_earth

user1_edit

user1_find

user1_into

user1_lock

user1_message

user1_mobilephone

user1_telephone

user1_monitor

user1_new

user1_preferences

user1_refresh

user1_time



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 66

                    5.1.1.2  Groups (14 icons)

               5.1.2  Professionals (18 icons)

user1_view

user2

user3

user_headphones

user_headset

user1_information

users1

users2

users3

users3_preferences

users3_add

users3_delete

users3_edit

users4

users4_add

users4_delete

users4_edit

users_back

users_into

users_family

doctor

surgeon1

surgeon2



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 67

               5.1.3  Dudes (6 icons)

               5.1.4  Others (13 icons)

nurse1

nurse2

policeman_bobby

policeman_german

policeman_usa

guard

pilot1

pilot2

worker

worker2

pastor

pontifex

genius

scientist

teacher

dude1

dude2

dude3

dude4

dude5

dude6

angel

devil



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 68

               5.1.5  Hats (4 icons)

               5.1.6  Pawns (13 icons)

ghost

astrologer

magician

robot

schoolboy

woman1

woman2

woman3

woman4

senior_citizen1

senior_citizen2

hat_green

hat_red

hat_gray

hat_white

pawn

pawn_add

pawn_delete

pawn_edit

pawn_find

pawn_new

pawn_preferences

pawn_view



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 69

          5.2  Cubes (34 icons)

               5.2.1  Blue Cube (6 icons)

               5.2.2  Green Cube (6 icons)

               5.2.3  Yellow Cube (6 icons)

pawn_glass_blue

pawn_glass_green

pawn_glass_red

pawn_glass_white

pawn_glass_yellow

cube_blue

cube_blue_add

cube_blue_delete

cube_blue_edit

cube_blue_new

cube_blue_preferences

cube_green

cube_green_add

cube_green_delete

cube_green_edit

cube_green_new

cube_green_preferences

cube_yellow

cube_yellow_add

cube_yellow_delete

cube_yellow_edit



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 70

               5.2.4  Cube Groups (7 icons)

               5.2.5  Molecule Cube (6 icons)

               5.2.6  Others (3 icons)

          5.3  Boxes (30 icons)

               5.3.1  Standard Boxes (20 icons)

cube_yellow_new

cube_yellow_preferences

cubes_blue

cubes_blue_add

cubes_blue_delete

cubes_blue_edit

cubes_green

cubes_yellow

cubes

cube_molecule

cube_molecule_add

cube_molecule_delete

cube_molecule_new

cube_molecule_preferences

cube_molecule_view

icecube

die

die_gold

box

box_add



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 71

               5.3.2  Packages (10 icons)

box_closed

box_closed_add

box_closed_delete

box_closed_edit

box_delete

box_edit

box_into

box_new

box_next

box_out

box_preferences

box_previous

box_view

box_white

box_software

box_tall

product

product2

package

package_add

package_delete

package_edit

package_error

package_find



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 72

          5.4  City (44 icons)

               5.4.1  Buildings (7 icons)

               5.4.2  Trafficlights (6 icons)

               5.4.3  Vehicles (31 icons)

package_new

package_ok

package_preferences

package_view

house

houses

factory

office-building

church

school

hospital

trafficlight_green

trafficlight_off

trafficlight_on

trafficlight_red

trafficlight_red_yellow

trafficlight_yellow

car_compact_blue

car_compact_green

car_compact_grey

car_compact_orange



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 73

car_sedan_blue

car_sedan_green

car_sedan_grey

car_sedan_orange

convertible_blue

convertible_green

convertible_grey

convertible_orange

sportscar

minibus_blue

minibus_green

minibus_grey

minibus_orange

minibus_white

mobilehome

oldtimer

tractor_green

tractor_red

truck_blue

truck_red

forklifter

airplane

helicopter

containership

ship



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 74

          5.5  Devices (143 icons)

               5.5.1  Video and Photography (9 icons)

               5.5.2  Data Carrier (27 icons)

                    5.5.2.1  Movie (6 icons)

                    5.5.2.2  CD (13 icons)

ship2

wheel

videocamera

videocamera_run

videocamera_pause

videocamera_stop

tv

plasma-tv

camera

camera2

webcam

movie

movie_pause

movie_run

movie_stop

movie_view

film

cd

cd_gold

cd_add

cd_burn



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 75

                    5.5.2.3  Others (8 icons)

               5.5.3  Computers (10 icons)

cd_data

cd_delete

cd_into

cd_music

cd_new

cd_out

cd_pause

cd_run

cd_stop

tape

tape_pause

tape_run

tape_stop

record

record_pause

record_run

record_stop

workplace

workplace_add

workplace_delete

workplace_edit

workplace2

workstation1



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 76

               5.5.4  Clocks (21 icons)

workstation2

workstation_network

laptop

laptop2

clock

clock_pause

clock_preferences

clock_refresh

clock_reset

clock_run

clock_stop

alarmclock

alarmclock_pause

alarmclock_preferences

alarmclock_run

alarmclock_stop

hourglass

hourglass_pause

hourglass_run

hourglass_stop

stopwatch

stopwatch_pause

stopwatch_reset

stopwatch_run



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 77

               5.5.5  Peripherals (34 icons)

                    5.5.5.1  Keyboards (7 icons)

                    5.5.5.2  Monitors (6 icons)

                    5.5.5.3  Printers (13 icons)

stopwatch_stop

keyboard

keyboard2

keyboard2_cordless

keyboard_cordless

keyboard_key

keyboard_key_clock

keyboard_key_speaker

monitor

monitor2

monitor_brush

monitor_preferences

monitor_rgb

monitor_sleep

printer

printer2

printer_add

printer_delete

printer_edit

printer_error

printer_information



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 78

                    5.5.5.4  Other Peripherals (8 icons)

               5.5.6  Handheld (12 icons)

printer_network

printer_new

printer_ok

printer_preferences

printer_view

printer_warning

scanner

joypad

joystick

mouse

mouse2

modem

modem_earth

memorystick

mda

pda

pda2

pda2_add

pda2_delete

pda2_edit

pda2_into

pda2_out

pda2_preferences



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 79

               5.5.7  Remote Controls (4 icons)

               5.5.8  Hardware Components (18 icons)

                    5.5.8.1  PCI-cards (7 icons)

                    5.5.8.2  CPUs (11 icons)

pda_write

calculator

handheld_device

remotecontrol

remotecontrol2

remotecontrol3

remotecontrol_preferences

PCI-card

PCI-card_add

PCI-card_delete

PCI-card_edit

PCI-card_network

PCI-card_preferences

PCI-card_view

cpu

cpu_add

cpu_connection

cpu_delete

cpu_edit

cpu_flash

cpu_preferences



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 80

               5.5.9  Batteries (8 icons)

          5.6  Tools (17 icons)

cpu_run

cpu_stop

cpu_time

cpu_view

battery

battery_add

battery_connection

battery_delete

battery_edit

battery_ok

battery_preferences

battery_warning

wrench

nut_and_bolt

carabiner

hammer

hammer2

press

weight

weight2

nail

knife

power-drill



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 81

          5.7  Books (22 icons)

tape_measure1

tape_measure2

toolbox

screwdriver

windup_key

scales

book_blue

book_blue_add

book_blue_delete

book_blue_edit

book_blue_find

book_blue_new

book_blue_next

book_blue_preferences

book_blue_previous

book_blue_view

book_green

book_red

book_yellow

book_open

book_open2

books

books_add

books_delete



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 82

          5.8  Graphics (20 icons)

               5.8.1  Palettes/Colors (6 icons)

               5.8.2  Pens/Brushes (14 icons)

books_edit

books_preferences

bible

dictionary

palette

palette2

palette_preferences

palette_text

colors

colorwheel

brush1

brush2

brush3

brush4

compasses

eraser

graphics-tablet

pen_blue

pen_red

pens

pencil

pencil2



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 83

          5.9  Science (20 icons)

drawing_utensils

pipette

atom

planet

gauge

compass

magnet

bottle

thermometer

telescope

pill_blue

pill_green

pill_red

pill_yellow

drink_blue

drink_green

drink_red

drink_yellow

potion_blue

potion_green

potion_red

potion_yellow



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 84

          5.10  Food (12 icons)

          5.11  Animals (9 icons)

beer_bottle

beer_glass

wine_red_bottle

wine_red_glass

wine_white_glass

lemonade_bottle

cocktail

icecream

apple

banana

lemon

pineapple

bull

dog

cow

fish

pig

spider

spider2

skin_leopard

skin_tiger



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 85

          5.12  Medical (14 icons)

          5.13  Sports (21 icons)

band_aid

bed

crutch

gauze_bandage

injection

medical_bag

stethoscope

ambulance

bottle_of_pills

thermometer2

eye

brain

heart_organ

skull

athlete

baseball

basketball

bowling_ball

boxing_gloves_blue

boxing_gloves_red

football

soccer_ball

tennis_ball



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 86

          5.14  Music and Sound (18 icons)

target

target2

target3

playingcard

medal

goblet_gold

goblet_gold_add

goblet_gold_delete

goblet_gold_new

goblet_gold_preferences

goblet_silver

goblet_bronze

guitar

violin

loudspeaker

loudspeaker_add

loudspeaker_delete

loudspeaker_edit

loudspeaker_network

loudspeaker_pause

loudspeaker_run

loudspeaker_stop

loudspeaker_preferences

loudspeaker2



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 87

          5.15  Energy (6 icons)

          5.16  Nature (12 icons)

megaphone

headphones

headset

microphone1

microphone2

radio

reactor

solar_panel

wind_engine

wind_engines

cabinet_flash

cabinet_warning

flower_blue

flower_red

flower_white

flower_yellow

tree

palm

sun

sun_and_cloud

cloud

cloud_dark

snowflake



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 88

          5.17  Signals (17 icons)

          5.18  Others (11 icons)

moon

flag_blue

flag_green

flag_red

flag_yellow

flag_checkered

bell

bell2_gold

bell2_green

bell2_grey

bell2_red

service_bell

led_blue

led_green

led_red

led_yellow

signaling_disk_green

signaling_disk_red

candle

flashlight

diamond

chrystal_ball

yinyang



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 89

     6  Flags of the World (232 icons)

masks

eyeglasses

sunglasses

gun

bullets

tube

flag_afghanistan

flag_albania

flag_algeria

flag_american_samoa

flag_andorra

flag_angola

flag_anguilla

flag_antigua_and_barbuda

flag_argentina

flag_armenia

flag_aruba

flag_australia

flag_austria

flag_azerbaijan

flag_bahamas

flag_bahrain

flag_bangladesh

flag_barbados



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 90

flag_belarus

flag_belgium

flag_belize

flag_benin

flag_bermuda

flag_bhutan

flag_bolivia

flag_bosnia_and_herzegovina

flag_botswana

flag_brazil

flag_british_indian_ocean_territory

flag_british_virgin_islands

flag_brunei

flag_bulgaria

flag_burkina_faso

flag_burma

flag_burundi

flag_cambodia

flag_cameroon

flag_canada

flag_cape_verde

flag_cayman_islands

flag_central_african_republic

flag_chad

flag_chile



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 91

flag_china

flag_colombia

flag_comoros

flag_congo_democratic_republic

flag_congo_republic

flag_cook_islands

flag_costa_rica

flag_cote_divoire

flag_croatia

flag_cuba

flag_cyprus

flag_czech_republic

flag_denmark

flag_djibouti

flag_dominica

flag_dominican_republic

flag_east_timor

flag_egypt

flag_el_salvador

flag_england

flag_equador

flag_equatorial_guinea

flag_eritrea

flag_estonia

flag_ethiopia



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 92

flag_falkland_islands

flag_faroe_islands

flag_fiji

flag_finland

flag_france

flag_french_polynesia

flag_gabon

flag_gambia

flag_georgia

flag_germany

flag_ghana

flag_gibraltar

flag_great_britain

flag_greece

flag_greenland

flag_grenada

flag_guam

flag_guatemala

flag_guernsey

flag_guinea

flag_guinea_bissau

flag_guyana

flag_haiti

flag_honduras

flag_hong_kong



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 93

flag_hungary

flag_iceland

flag_india

flag_indonesia

flag_iran

flag_iraq

flag_ireland

flag_isle_of_man

flag_israel

flag_italy

flag_jamaica

flag_japan

flag_jersey

flag_jordan

flag_kazakhstan

flag_kenya

flag_kiribati

flag_kuwait

flag_kyrgyzstan

flag_laos

flag_latvia

flag_lebanon

flag_lesotho

flag_liberia

flag_libya



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 94

flag_liechtenstein

flag_lithuania

flag_luxembourg

flag_macau

flag_macedonia

flag_madagascar

flag_malawi

flag_malaysia

flag_maledives

flag_mali

flag_malta

flag_marshall_islands

flag_martinique

flag_mauretania

flag_mauritius

flag_mexico

flag_micronesia

flag_moldova

flag_monaco

flag_mongolia

flag_montserrat

flag_morocco

flag_mozambique

flag_namibia

flag_nauru



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 95

flag_nepal

flag_netherlands

flag_netherlands_antilles

flag_new_zealand

flag_nicaragua

flag_niger

flag_nigeria

flag_niue

flag_norfolk_island

flag_north_korea

flag_northern_mariana_islands

flag_norway

flag_oman

flag_pakistan

flag_palau

flag_panama

flag_papua_new_guinea

flag_paraquay

flag_peru

flag_philippines

flag_pitcairn_islands

flag_poland

flag_portugal

flag_puerto_rico

flag_qatar



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 96

flag_romania

flag_russia

flag_rwanda

flag_saint_helena

flag_saint_kitts_and_nevis

flag_saint_lucia

flag_saint_pierre_and_miquelon

flag_saint_vincent_and_the_grenadines

flag_samoa

flag_san_marino

flag_sao_tome_and_principe

flag_saudi_arabia

flag_scotland

flag_senegal

flag_serbia_montenegro

flag_seychelles

flag_sierra_leone

flag_singapore

flag_slovakia

flag_slovenia

flag_solomon_islands

flag_somalia

flag_south_africa

flag_south_georgia

flag_south_korea



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 97

flag_spain

flag_sri_lanka

flag_sudan

flag_suriname

flag_swaziland

flag_sweden

flag_switzerland

flag_syria

flag_taiwan

flag_tajikistan

flag_tanzania

flag_thailand

flag_tibet

flag_togo

flag_tonga

flag_trinidad_and_tobago

flag_tunisia

flag_turkey

flag_turkmenistan

flag_turks_and_caicos_islands

flag_tuvalu

flag_uganda

flag_ukraine

flag_united_arab_emirates

flag_uruquay



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 98

flag_usa

flag_uzbekistan

flag_vanuatu

flag_vatican_city

flag_venezuela

flag_vietnam

flag_virgin_islands

flag_wales

flag_wallis_and_futuna

flag_yemen

flag_zambia

flag_zimbabwe

flag_eu

flag_generic



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 99

Alphabetical Index

about   18

add   10

add2   10

address_book   56

address_book2   56

address_book3   56

address_book_add   56

address_book_delete   56

address_book_edit   56

airplane   73

alarm   38

alarmclock   76

alarmclock_pause   76

alarmclock_preferences   76

alarmclock_run   76

alarmclock_stop   76

ambulance   85

angel   67

apple   84

application   40

application_add   40

application_certificate   40

application_connection   40

application_delete   40

application_edit   40

application_enterprise   41

application_enterprise_add   41

application_enterprise_certificate   41

application_enterprise_delete   41

application_enterprise_edit   41

application_enterprise_error   41

application_enterprise_information   41

application_enterprise_new   41

application_enterprise_ok   41

application_enterprise_preferences   41

application_enterprise_run   41

application_enterprise_stop   41

application_enterprise_view   41

application_enterprise_warning   41

application_error   40

application_information   40

application_lock   40

application_network   40

application_new   40

application_ok   40

application_preferences   40

application_run   40

application_server   42

application_server_add   42

application_server_delete   42

application_server_edit   42

application_server_error   42

application_server_information   42

application_server_new   42

application_server_ok   42

application_server_preferences   42

application_server_run   42

application_server_stop   42

application_server_warning   42

application_stop   40

application_view   40

application_warning   40

armour   39

arrow_down_blue   19

arrow_down_green   19

arrow_left_blue   19

arrow_left_green   19

arrow_right_blue   19

arrow_right_green   19

arrow_up_blue   19

arrow_up_green   19

astrologer   68

at   33

athlete   85

atom   83

auction_hammer   54

back   50

banana   84

band_aid   85

barcode   54

baseball   85

basketball   85



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 100

battery   80

battery_add   80

battery_connection   80

battery_delete   80

battery_edit   80

battery_ok   80

battery_preferences   80

battery_warning   80

bed   85

beer_bottle   84

beer_glass   84

bell   88

bell2_gold   88

bell2_green   88

bell2_grey   88

bell2_red   88

bible   82

blackboard   65

bomb   39

book_blue   81

book_blue_add   81

book_blue_delete   81

book_blue_edit   81

book_blue_find   81

book_blue_new   81

book_blue_next   81

book_blue_preferences   81

book_blue_previous   81

book_blue_view   81

book_green   81

book_open   81

book_open2   81

book_red   81

book_yellow   81

bookmark   24

bookmark_add   24

bookmark_delete   24

bookmark_down   24

bookmark_edit   24

bookmark_new   24

bookmark_preferences   24

bookmark_up   24

bookmarks   24

bookmarks_preferences   24

books   81

books_add   81

books_delete   81

books_edit   82

books_preferences   82

bottle   83

bottle_of_pills   85

bowling_ball   85

box   70

box_add   70

box_closed   70

box_closed_add   71

box_closed_delete   71

box_closed_edit   71

box_delete   71

box_edit   71

box_into   71

box_new   71

box_next   71

box_out   71

box_preferences   71

box_previous   71

box_software   71

box_tall   71

box_view   71

box_white   71

boxing_gloves_blue   85

boxing_gloves_red   85

brain   85

branch   45

branch_add   45

branch_delete   45

branch_edit   45

branch_element   45

branch_element_new   45

branch_find   45

branch_view   45

breakpoint   45

breakpoint_add   45

breakpoint_delete   45

breakpoint_down   45

breakpoint_edit   45



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 101

breakpoint_error   45

breakpoint_find   45

breakpoint_information   45

breakpoint_into   45

breakpoint_new   45

breakpoint_ok   45

breakpoint_run   45

breakpoint_selection   46

breakpoint_selection_delete   46

breakpoint_up   46

breakpoint_warning   46

breakpoints   46

breakpoints_delete   46

brickwall   39

brickwall_add   39

brickwall_delete   39

brickwall_edit   39

brickwall_error   39

brickwall_information   39

brickwall_ok   39

brickwall_warning   39

briefcase   55

briefcase2   55

briefcase2_document   55

briefcase2_view   55

briefcase_add   55

briefcase_delete   55

briefcase_document   55

briefcase_edit   55

briefcase_into   55

briefcase_out   55

briefcase_view   55

brush1   82

brush2   82

brush3   82

brush4   82

bug-mail   42

bug_green   42

bug_red   42

bug_yellow   42

bull   84

bullet_ball_blue   27

bullet_ball_glass_blue   27

bullet_ball_glass_green   27

bullet_ball_glass_grey   27

bullet_ball_glass_red   27

bullet_ball_glass_yellow   27

bullet_ball_green   27

bullet_ball_grey   27

bullet_ball_red   27

bullet_ball_yellow   27

bullet_square_blue   28

bullet_square_green   28

bullet_square_grey   28

bullet_square_red   28

bullet_square_yellow   28

bullet_triangle_blue   28

bullet_triangle_green   28

bullet_triangle_grey   28

bullet_triangle_red   28

bullet_triangle_yellow   28

bullets   89

businessman   54

businessman2   55

businessman_add   54

businessman_delete   54

businessman_edit   54

businessman_find   54

businessman_preferences   55

businessman_view   55

businessmen   55

cabinet   58

cabinet_flash   87

cabinet_warning   87

calculator   79

calendar   55

calendar_1   56

calendar_3   56

calendar_31   56

calendar_5   56

calendar_52   56

calendar_7   56

calendar_down   55

calendar_preferences   55

calendar_up   55

calendar_warning   55



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 102

camera   74

camera2   74

candle   88

car_compact_blue   72

car_compact_green   72

car_compact_grey   72

car_compact_orange   72

car_sedan_blue   72

car_sedan_green   73

car_sedan_grey   73

car_sedan_orange   73

carabiner   80

cashier   54

castle   39

cd   74

cd_add   74

cd_burn   74

cd_data   75

cd_delete   75

cd_gold   74

cd_into   75

cd_music   75

cd_new   75

cd_out   75

cd_pause   75

cd_run   75

cd_stop   75

certificate   36

certificate_add   36

certificate_broken   36

certificate_delete   36

certificate_edit   36

certificate_error   36

certificate_information   36

certificate_new   36

certificate_ok   36

certificate_preferences   36

certificate_refresh   36

certificate_view   36

certificate_warning   36

chart   64

check   27

check2   27

checkbox   27

checks   27

chest   53

chest_add   53

chest_delete   53

chest_edit   53

chest_into   53

chest_out   53

chrystal_ball   88

church   72

client_network   29

clients   29

clipboard   9

clipboard_add   9

clipboard_delete   9

clipboard_empty   9

clipboard_next   9

clipboard_next_down   9

clock   76

clock_pause   76

clock_preferences   76

clock_refresh   76

clock_reset   76

clock_run   76

clock_stop   76

cloud   87

cloud_dark   87

cocktail   84

codes_of_law   64

coffeebean   49

coffeebean_add   49

coffeebean_delete   49

coffeebean_edit   49

coffeebean_enterprise   49

coffeebean_enterprise_add   49

coffeebean_enterprise_delete   49

coffeebean_enterprise_edit   49

coffeebean_enterprise_new   49

coffeebean_enterprise_preferences   49

coffeebean_enterprise_view   49

coffeebean_new   49

coffeebean_preferences   49

coffeebean_view   49



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 103

colors   82

colorwheel   82

column   63

column-chart   64

column_add   63

column_add_after   63

column_add_before   63

column_delete   63

column_edit   63

column_preferences   63

compass   83

compasses   82

component   46

component_add   46

component_delete   46

component_edit   46

component_find   46

component_green   46

component_new   46

component_preferences   46

component_red   46

component_replace   47

component_view   47

component_yellow   47

components   47

compress   52

compress2   52

compress2_red   52

compress_green   52

console   51

console_error   51

console_information   51

console_network   51

console_ok   51

console_pause   51

console_run   51

console_stop   51

console_warning   51

containership   73

contract   14

control_panel   29

convertible_blue   73

convertible_green   73

convertible_grey   73

convertible_orange   73

cookies   31

cookies_delete   31

cookies_preferences   31

cookies_view   31

copy   8

courthouse   64

cow   84

cpu   79

cpu_add   79

cpu_connection   79

cpu_delete   79

cpu_edit   79

cpu_flash   79

cpu_preferences   79

cpu_run   79

cpu_stop   80

cpu_time   80

cpu_view   80

creditcards   54

creditcards_add   54

creditcards_delete   54

crutch   85

cube_blue   69

cube_blue_add   69

cube_blue_delete   69

cube_blue_edit   69

cube_blue_new   69

cube_blue_preferences   69

cube_green   69

cube_green_add   69

cube_green_delete   69

cube_green_edit   69

cube_green_new   69

cube_green_preferences   69

cube_molecule   70

cube_molecule_add   70

cube_molecule_delete   70

cube_molecule_new   70

cube_molecule_preferences   70

cube_molecule_view   70

cube_yellow   69



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 104

cube_yellow_add   69

cube_yellow_delete   69

cube_yellow_edit   69

cube_yellow_new   69

cube_yellow_preferences   70

cubes   70

cubes_blue   70

cubes_blue_add   70

cubes_blue_delete   70

cubes_blue_edit   70

cubes_green   70

cubes_yellow   70

cup   49

cup_add   49

cup_delete   49

cup_edit   49

currency_dollar   52

currency_euro   52

currency_pound   52

currency_won   53

currency_yen   53

currency_yuan   53

cut   8

data   59

data_add   59

data_certificate   59

data_connection   59

data_copy   59

data_delete   59

data_disk   59

data_down   59

data_edit   59

data_error   59

data_find   59

data_forbidden   60

data_gear   60

data_information   60

data_into   60

data_lock   60

data_new   60

data_next   60

data_ok   60

data_out   60

data_preferences   60

data_previous   60

data_refresh   60

data_replace   60

data_scroll   60

data_table   60

data_time   60

data_unknown   60

data_up   60

data_view   60

data_warning   60

date-time   55

date-time_preferences   55

debug   43

debug_add   43

debug_delete   43

debug_edit   43

debug_error   43

debug_information   43

debug_into   43

debug_next   43

debug_ok   43

debug_pause   43

debug_preferences   43

debug_previous   43

debug_reset   43

debug_run   43

debug_step_forward   43

debug_stop   43

debug_time   43

debug_view   43

debug_warning   43

delete   10

delete2   10

desktop   28

devil   67

diamond   88

dictionary   82

die   70

die_gold   70

disk_blue   16

disk_blue_add   16

disk_blue_delete   16



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 105

disk_blue_edit   16

disk_blue_error   16

disk_blue_information   16

disk_blue_ok   16

disk_blue_warning   17

disk_blue_window   17

disk_green   17

disk_yellow   17

diskdrive   17

disks   17

doctor   66

document   10

document_add   10

document_attachment   10

document_certificate   10

document_chart   10

document_check   10

document_connection   10

document_cup   10

document_delete   10

document_dirty   10

document_down   11

document_edit   10

document_error   10

document_exchange   10

document_find   10

document_forbidden   10

document_gear   10

document_heart   10

document_info   10

document_into   11

document_lock   11

document_music   11

document_new   11

document_notebook   11

document_ok   11

document_out   11

document_pinned   11

document_plain   11

document_plain_green   11

document_plain_new   11

document_plain_red   11

document_plain_yellow   11

document_preferences   11

document_pulse   11

document_refresh   11

document_stop   11

document_text   11

document_time   11

document_up   11

document_view   11

document_warning   11

document_zoom_in   11

document_zoom_out   11

documents   11

documents_gear   11

documents_new   11

documents_preferences   11

dog   84

dome_camera   38

door   28

door2   28

dot-chart   64

down_minus   61

down_plus   61

download   31

drawing_utensils   82

drink_blue   83

drink_green   83

drink_red   83

drink_yellow   83

dude1   67

dude2   67

dude3   67

dude4   67

dude5   67

dude6   67

earth   31

earth2   31

earth_add   31

earth_connection   31

earth_delete   31

earth_edit   32

earth_find   32

earth_location   32

earth_lock   32



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 106

earth_music   32

earth_network   32

earth_new   32

earth_preferences   32

earth_time   32

earth_view   32

edit   8

element   43

element_add   43

element_copy   43

element_delete   43

element_down   43

element_edit   44

element_error   44

element_find   44

element_information   44

element_into   44

element_into_input   44

element_new   44

element_new_after   44

element_new_before   44

element_next   44

element_ok   44

element_preferences   44

element_previous   44

element_refresh   44

element_replace   44

element_run   44

element_selection   44

element_selection_delete   44

element_stop   44

element_time   44

element_up   44

element_view   44

element_warning   44

elements1   44

elements2   44

elements_selection   44

elements_selection_delete   44

environment   30

environment_add   30

environment_delete   30

environment_edit   30

environment_error   30

environment_information   30

environment_network   30

environment_ok   31

environment_preferences   31

environment_view   31

environment_warning   31

eraser   82

error   27

exchange   25

exit   28

export1   17

export2   18

extinguisher   39

eye   85

eye_scan   36

eyeglasses   89

face_scan   36

factory   72

fax   59

film   74

find   8

find_again   8

find_next   8

find_previous   8

find_selection   8

find_text   8

fingerprint   36

fire   39

firewall   39

firewall_add   39

firewall_delete   39

firewall_edit   39

firewall_error   39

firewall_information   39

firewall_ok   39

firewall_warning   39

first_aid   18

first_aid_box   18

fish   84

fit_to_size   9

flag_afghanistan   89

flag_albania   89



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 107

flag_algeria   89

flag_american_samoa   89

flag_andorra   89

flag_angola   89

flag_anguilla   89

flag_antigua_and_barbuda   89

flag_argentina   89

flag_armenia   89

flag_aruba   89

flag_australia   89

flag_austria   89

flag_azerbaijan   89

flag_bahamas   89

flag_bahrain   89

flag_bangladesh   89

flag_barbados   89

flag_belarus   90

flag_belgium   90

flag_belize   90

flag_benin   90

flag_bermuda   90

flag_bhutan   90

flag_blue   88

flag_bolivia   90

flag_bosnia_and_herzegovina   90

flag_botswana   90

flag_brazil   90

flag_british_indian_ocean_territory   90

flag_british_virgin_islands   90

flag_brunei   90

flag_bulgaria   90

flag_burkina_faso   90

flag_burma   90

flag_burundi   90

flag_cambodia   90

flag_cameroon   90

flag_canada   90

flag_cape_verde   90

flag_cayman_islands   90

flag_central_african_republic   90

flag_chad   90

flag_checkered   88

flag_chile   90

flag_china   90

flag_colombia   90

flag_comoros   90

flag_congo_democratic_republic   90

flag_congo_republic   90

flag_cook_islands   90

flag_costa_rica   90

flag_cote_divoire   90

flag_croatia   90

flag_cuba   90

flag_cyprus   90

flag_czech_republic   90

flag_denmark   90

flag_djibouti   90

flag_dominica   90

flag_dominican_republic   90

flag_east_timor   90

flag_egypt   90

flag_el_salvador   90

flag_england   90

flag_equador   90

flag_equatorial_guinea   90

flag_eritrea   90

flag_estonia   90

flag_ethiopia   90

flag_eu   90

flag_falkland_islands   90

flag_faroe_islands   90

flag_fiji   90

flag_finland   90

flag_france   90

flag_french_polynesia   90

flag_gabon   90

flag_gambia   90

flag_generic   90

flag_georgia   90

flag_germany   90

flag_ghana   90

flag_gibraltar   90

flag_great_britain   90

flag_greece   90

flag_green   88

flag_greenland   90



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 108

flag_grenada   90

flag_guam   90

flag_guatemala   90

flag_guernsey   90

flag_guinea   90

flag_guinea_bissau   90

flag_guyana   90

flag_haiti   90

flag_honduras   90

flag_hong_kong   90

flag_hungary   90

flag_iceland   90

flag_india   90

flag_indonesia   90

flag_iran   90

flag_iraq   90

flag_ireland   90

flag_isle_of_man   90

flag_israel   90

flag_italy   90

flag_jamaica   90

flag_japan   90

flag_jersey   90

flag_jordan   90

flag_kazakhstan   90

flag_kenya   90

flag_kiribati   90

flag_kuwait   90

flag_kyrgyzstan   90

flag_laos   90

flag_latvia   90

flag_lebanon   90

flag_lesotho   90

flag_liberia   90

flag_libya   90

flag_liechtenstein   90

flag_lithuania   90

flag_luxembourg   90

flag_macau   90

flag_macedonia   90

flag_madagascar   90

flag_malawi   90

flag_malaysia   90

flag_maledives   90

flag_mali   90

flag_malta   90

flag_marshall_islands   90

flag_martinique   90

flag_mauretania   90

flag_mauritius   90

flag_mexico   90

flag_micronesia   90

flag_moldova   90

flag_monaco   90

flag_mongolia   90

flag_montserrat   90

flag_morocco   90

flag_mozambique   90

flag_namibia   90

flag_nauru   90

flag_nepal   90

flag_netherlands   90

flag_netherlands_antilles   90

flag_new_zealand   90

flag_nicaragua   90

flag_niger   90

flag_nigeria   90

flag_niue   90

flag_norfolk_island   90

flag_north_korea   90

flag_northern_mariana_islands   90

flag_norway   90

flag_oman   90

flag_pakistan   90

flag_palau   90

flag_panama   90

flag_papua_new_guinea   90

flag_paraquay   90

flag_peru   90

flag_philippines   90

flag_pitcairn_islands   90

flag_poland   90

flag_portugal   90

flag_puerto_rico   90

flag_qatar   90

flag_red   88



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 109

flag_romania   90

flag_russia   90

flag_rwanda   90

flag_saint_helena   90

flag_saint_kitts_and_nevis   90

flag_saint_lucia   90

flag_saint_pierre_and_miquelon   90

flag_saint_vincent_and_the_grenadines   90

flag_samoa   90

flag_san_marino   90

flag_sao_tome_and_principe   90

flag_saudi_arabia   90

flag_scotland   90

flag_senegal   90

flag_serbia_montenegro   90

flag_seychelles   90

flag_sierra_leone   90

flag_singapore   90

flag_slovakia   90

flag_slovenia   90

flag_solomon_islands   90

flag_somalia   90

flag_south_africa   90

flag_south_georgia   90

flag_south_korea   90

flag_spain   90

flag_sri_lanka   90

flag_sudan   90

flag_suriname   90

flag_swaziland   90

flag_sweden   90

flag_switzerland   90

flag_syria   90

flag_taiwan   90

flag_tajikistan   90

flag_tanzania   90

flag_thailand   90

flag_tibet   90

flag_togo   90

flag_tonga   90

flag_trinidad_and_tobago   90

flag_tunisia   90

flag_turkey   90

flag_turkmenistan   90

flag_turks_and_caicos_islands   90

flag_tuvalu   90

flag_uganda   90

flag_ukraine   90

flag_united_arab_emirates   90

flag_uruquay   90

flag_usa   90

flag_uzbekistan   90

flag_vanuatu   90

flag_vatican_city   90

flag_venezuela   90

flag_vietnam   90

flag_virgin_islands   90

flag_wales   90

flag_wallis_and_futuna   90

flag_yellow   88

flag_yemen   90

flag_zambia   90

flag_zimbabwe   90

flash   23

flash_add   23

flash_delete   23

flash_edit   23

flashlight   88

flower_blue   87

flower_red   87

flower_white   87

flower_yellow   87

folder   15

folder2_blue   16

folder2_green   16

folder2_red   16

folder2_yellow   16

folder_add   15

folder_blue   15

folder_closed   15

folder_cubes   15

folder_delete   15

folder_document   15

folder_edit   15

folder_error   15

folder_forbidden   16



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 110

folder_gear   15

folder_green   15

folder_information   16

folder_into   15

folder_lock   15

folder_movie   15

folder_music   15

folder_network   15

folder_new   16

folder_ok   16

folder_out   16

folder_preferences   16

folder_red   15

folder_refresh   16

folder_time   16

folder_up   16

folder_view   16

folder_warning   16

folder_window   16

folders   15

font   14

football   85

forbidden   27

forklifter   73

form_blue   11

form_blue_add   11

form_blue_delete   11

form_blue_edit   11

form_green   11

form_green_add   11

form_green_delete   11

form_green_edit   11

form_red   11

form_red_add   11

form_red_delete   11

form_red_edit   11

form_yellow   11

form_yellow_add   11

form_yellow_delete   11

form_yellow_edit   11

fortress   39

front   50

funnel   61

funnel_add   61

funnel_delete   61

funnel_down   61

funnel_edit   61

funnel_new   61

funnel_preferences   61

funnel_up   61

gantt-chart   64

garbage   26

garbage_add   26

garbage_delete   26

garbage_empty   26

garbage_error   26

garbage_full   26

garbage_information   26

garbage_make_empty   26

garbage_ok   26

garbage_warning   26

gauge   83

gauntlet   39

gauze_bandage   85

gear   25

gear_add   25

gear_connection   25

gear_delete   25

gear_edit   25

gear_error   25

gear_find   25

gear_forbidden   25

gear_information   25

gear_new   25

gear_ok   25

gear_pause   25

gear_preferences   25

gear_refresh   25

gear_replace   25

gear_run   25

gear_stop   25

gear_time   25

gear_view   25

gear_warning   25

gears   26

gears_pause   26



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 111

gears_preferences   26

gears_run   26

gears_stop   26

gears_view   26

genius   67

ghost   68

goblet_bronze   86

goblet_gold   86

goblet_gold_add   86

goblet_gold_delete   86

goblet_gold_new   86

goblet_gold_preferences   86

goblet_silver   86

goldbar   53

goldbar_add   53

goldbar_delete   53

goldbars   53

graduate   65

graduation_hat1   65

graduation_hat2   65

graph_edge   51

graph_edge_curved   51

graph_edge_directed   51

graph_node   51

graphics-tablet   82

guard   67

guitar   86

gun   89

hammer   80

hammer2   80

hand_money   58

hand_offer   58

hand_paper   58

hand_point   58

hand_point2   58

hand_point_disk   58

hand_point_find   58

hand_red_card   58

hand_stop   58

hand_yellow_card   58

handheld_device   79

handshake   58

harddisk   17

harddisk_add   17

harddisk_delete   17

harddisk_edit   17

harddisk_error   17

harddisk_information   17

harddisk_network   17

harddisk_network_error   17

harddisk_network_information   17

harddisk_network_ok   17

harddisk_network_warning   17

harddisk_ok   17

harddisk_warning   17

hat_gray   68

hat_green   68

hat_red   68

hat_white   68

headphones   87

headset   87

heart   24

heart_add   24

heart_broken   24

heart_delete   24

heart_edit   24

heart_new   24

heart_organ   85

heart_preferences   24

helicopter   73

helmet   39

help   18

help2   18

help_earth   18

history   8

history2   8

history_add   8

history_delete   8

history_edit   8

holmes   38

home   31

hospital   72

hourglass   76

hourglass_pause   76

hourglass_run   76

hourglass_stop   76



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 112

house   72

houses   72

icecream   84

icecube   70

id_card   35

id_card2   35

id_card_add   35

id_card_delete   35

id_card_edit   35

id_card_error   35

id_card_information   35

id_card_new   35

id_card_ok   35

id_card_preferences   35

id_card_view   35

id_card_warning   35

id_cards   36

import1   17

import2   17

inbox   33

inbox_into   33

index   60

index_add   60

index_delete   60

index_down   61

index_edit   61

index_new   61

index_preferences   61

index_refresh   61

index_replace   61

index_up   61

index_view   61

information   27

information2   27

injection   85

jar   47

jar_add   47

jar_bean   48

jar_bean_add   48

jar_bean_delete   48

jar_bean_edit   48

jar_bean_enterprise   48

jar_bean_enterprise_add   48

jar_bean_enterprise_delete   48

jar_bean_enterprise_edit   48

jar_bean_enterprise_preferences   48

jar_bean_enterprise_view   48

jar_bean_into   48

jar_bean_new   48

jar_bean_out   48

jar_bean_preferences   48

jar_bean_view   48

jar_delete   47

jar_edit   47

jar_into   47

jar_new   47

jar_out   47

jar_preferences   48

jar_view   48

joypad   78

joystick   78

judge   64

key1   35

key1_add   35

key1_delete   35

key1_edit   35

key1_error   35

key1_information   35

key1_ok   35

key1_preferences   35

key1_warning   35

key2   35

keyboard   77

keyboard2   77

keyboard2_cordless   77

keyboard_cordless   77

keyboard_key   77

keyboard_key_clock   77

keyboard_key_speaker   77

keys   35

knife   80

knight   38

knight2   38

laptop   76

laptop2   76

laserpointer   58



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 113

layout_center   50

layout_east   50

layout_horizontal   50

layout_north   50

layout_northeast   50

layout_northwest   50

layout_south   50

layout_southeast   50

layout_southwest   50

layout_vertical   50

layout_west   50

led_blue   88

led_green   88

led_red   88

led_yellow   88

lemon   84

lemonade_bottle   84

lifebelt   18

lightbulb   18

lightbulb_on   18

line-chart   64

link   31

link_add   31

link_delete   31

link_edit   31

link_new   31

link_view   31

lock   37

lock2   37

lock_add   37

lock_delete   37

lock_edit   37

lock_error   37

lock_information   37

lock_new   37

lock_ok   37

lock_open   37

lock_preferences   37

lock_time   37

lock_view   37

lock_warning   37

logic_and   51

logic_not   51

logic_or   51

loudspeaker   86

loudspeaker2   86

loudspeaker_add   86

loudspeaker_delete   86

loudspeaker_edit   86

loudspeaker_network   86

loudspeaker_pause   86

loudspeaker_preferences   86

loudspeaker_run   86

loudspeaker_stop   86

magic-wand   18

magic-wand2   18

magician   68

magnet   83

mail   32

mail2   32

mail2_view   32

mail_add   32

mail_attachment   32

mail_delete   32

mail_earth   32

mail_error   32

mail_exchange   32

mail_find   32

mail_forward   32

mail_information   32

mail_into   32

mail_lock   32

mail_new   33

mail_ok   33

mail_out   33

mail_preferences   33

mail_server   33

mail_server_error   33

mail_server_information   33

mail_server_ok   33

mail_server_warning   33

mail_view   33

mail_warning   33

mail_write   33

mailbox_empty   33

mailbox_empty_add   33



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 114

mailbox_empty_delete   33

mailbox_full   33

masks   89

mda   78

medal   86

media_beginning   22

media_end   22

media_fast_forward   22

media_pause   22

media_play   23

media_play_green   23

media_rewind   23

media_step_back   23

media_step_forward   23

media_stop   23

media_stop_red   23

medical_bag   85

megaphone   87

memory   50

memorystick   78

message   57

message_add   57

message_delete   57

message_edit   57

message_error   57

message_information   57

message_ok   57

message_warning   57

messages   57

microphone1   87

microphone2   87

minibus_blue   73

minibus_green   73

minibus_grey   73

minibus_orange   73

minibus_white   73

mobilehome   73

mobilephone1   59

mobilephone2   59

mobilephone3   59

modem   78

modem_earth   78

money   52

money2   52

money2_add   52

money2_delete   52

money2_edit   52

money_envelope   52

money_envelope_add   52

money_envelope_delete   52

money_envelope_edit   52

moneybag   52

moneybag_dollar   52

moneybag_euro   52

monitor   77

monitor2   77

monitor_brush   77

monitor_preferences   77

monitor_rgb   77

monitor_sleep   77

moon   88

mouse   78

mouse2   78

movie   74

movie_pause   74

movie_run   74

movie_stop   74

movie_view   74

music   28

music2   28

music_add   28

music_delete   28

nail   80

nav_down_blue   20

nav_down_green   20

nav_down_left_blue   20

nav_down_left_green   20

nav_down_left_red   21

nav_down_left_yellow   21

nav_down_red   21

nav_down_right_blue   20

nav_down_right_green   20

nav_down_right_red   21

nav_down_right_yellow   21

nav_down_yellow   21

nav_left_blue   20



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 115

nav_left_green   20

nav_left_red   21

nav_left_yellow   21

nav_plain_blue   21

nav_plain_green   20

nav_plain_red   21

nav_plain_yellow   22

nav_redo_blue   20

nav_redo_green   20

nav_redo_red   21

nav_redo_yellow   22

nav_refresh_blue   20

nav_refresh_green   20

nav_refresh_red   21

nav_refresh_yellow   22

nav_right_blue   20

nav_right_green   20

nav_right_red   21

nav_right_yellow   21

nav_undo_blue   20

nav_undo_green   20

nav_undo_red   21

nav_undo_yellow   21

nav_up_blue   20

nav_up_green   20

nav_up_left_blue   20

nav_up_left_green   20

nav_up_left_red   21

nav_up_left_yellow   21

nav_up_red   21

nav_up_right_blue   20

nav_up_right_green   20

nav_up_right_red   21

nav_up_right_yellow   21

nav_up_yellow   21

navigate_beginning   22

navigate_check   22

navigate_close   22

navigate_cross   22

navigate_down   22

navigate_down2   22

navigate_end   22

navigate_left   22

navigate_left2   22

navigate_minus   22

navigate_open   22

navigate_plus   22

navigate_right   22

navigate_right2   22

navigate_up   22

navigate_up2   22

news   34

news_add   34

news_delete   34

news_edit   34

news_new   34

news_preferences   34

news_view   34

node   34

node_add   34

node_delete   34

node_edit   34

nonprofit   53

note   56

note_add   56

note_delete   56

note_edit   56

note_error   56

note_find   56

note_information   56

note_new   56

note_ok   56

note_pinned   56

note_plain   57

note_view   56

note_warning   57

notebook   14

notebook_add   14

notebook_delete   14

notebook_edit   14

notebook_preferences   14

nurse1   67

nurse2   67

nut_and_bolt   80

office-building   72

office_chair   58



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 116

oldtimer   73

oszillograph   49

outbox   33

outbox_out   33

package   71

package_add   71

package_delete   71

package_edit   71

package_error   71

package_find   71

package_new   72

package_ok   72

package_preferences   72

package_view   72

palette   82

palette2   82

palette_preferences   82

palette_text   82

palm   87

paperclip   57

paperclip_add   57

paperclip_delete   57

paperclip_edit   57

paragraph   54

passport_black   36

passport_blue   36

passport_green   36

passport_purple   36

paste   8

pastor   67

pawn   68

pawn_add   68

pawn_delete   68

pawn_edit   68

pawn_find   68

pawn_glass_blue   69

pawn_glass_green   69

pawn_glass_red   69

pawn_glass_white   69

pawn_glass_yellow   69

pawn_new   68

pawn_preferences   68

pawn_view   68

PCI-card   79

PCI-card_add   79

PCI-card_delete   79

PCI-card_edit   79

PCI-card_network   79

PCI-card_preferences   79

PCI-card_view   79

pda   78

pda2   78

pda2_add   78

pda2_delete   78

pda2_edit   78

pda2_into   78

pda2_out   78

pda2_preferences   78

pda_write   79

pen_blue   82

pen_red   82

pencil   82

pencil2   82

pens   82

percent   54

phone_call   58

phone_conference   58

phone_hang_up   58

phone_hold   59

phone_pick_up   59

phone_recall   59

phone_redirect   59

phone_reject   59

phone_speaker   59

photo_portrait   15

photo_scenery   15

pie-chart   64

pie-chart_view   64

pig   84

pill_blue   83

pill_green   83

pill_red   83

pill_yellow   83

pilot1   67

pilot2   67

pin_blue   57



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 117

pin_green   57

pin_grey   57

pin_orange   57

pin_red   57

pin_yellow   57

pineapple   84

pipette   83

planet   83

plasma-tv   74

playingcard   86

plug   34

plug_add   34

plug_delete   34

plug_new   34

policeman_bobby   67

policeman_german   67

policeman_usa   67

pontifex   67

potion_blue   83

potion_green   83

potion_red   83

potion_yellow   83

power-drill   80

preferences   28

presentation   64

presentation_chart   64

press   80

printer   77

printer2   77

printer3   28

printer3_add   28

printer3_delete   28

printer3_edit   29

printer3_error   29

printer3_information   29

printer3_ok   29

printer3_warning   29

printer_add   77

printer_delete   77

printer_edit   77

printer_error   77

printer_information   77

printer_network   77

printer_new   78

printer_ok   78

printer_preferences   78

printer_view   78

printer_warning   78

product   71

product2   71

question_and_answer   18

radar-chart   64

radio   87

reactor   87

receiver   59

receiver2   59

record   75

record_pause   75

record_run   75

record_stop   75

recycle   26

recycle_add   26

recycle_delete   26

recycle_error   26

recycle_information   26

recycle_ok   26

recycle_preferences   26

recycle_warning   26

redo   8

refresh   8

registry   49

registry_delete   50

registry_edit   50

remotecontrol   79

remotecontrol2   79

remotecontrol3   79

remotecontrol_preferences   79

replace   8

replace2   8

rfid   54

robber   38

robot   68

row   63

row_add   63

row_add_after   63

row_add_before   63



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 118

row_delete   63

row_edit   63

row_preferences   63

rubberstamp   58

safe   38

safe_add   38

safe_delete   38

safe_edit   38

safe_error   38

safe_information   39

safe_into   39

safe_ok   39

safe_out   39

safe_view   39

safe_warning   39

satellite_dish   34

satellite_dish_add   34

satellite_dish_delete   34

satellite_dish_edit   34

save_as   17

scales   81

scanner   78

school   72

schoolboy   68

scientist   67

screwdriver   81

scroll   13

scroll2   14

scroll2_add   14

scroll2_delete   14

scroll2_edit   14

scroll_add   13

scroll_delete   14

scroll_edit   14

scroll_error   14

scroll_information   14

scroll_ok   14

scroll_preferences   14

scroll_refresh   14

scroll_replace   14

scroll_run   14

scroll_stop   14

scroll_view   14

scroll_warning   14

security_agent   38

security_agent_add   38

security_agent_delete   38

security_agent_edit   38

selection   9

selection_delete   9

selection_down   10

selection_find   9

selection_recycle   9

selection_replace   9

selection_up   9

selection_view   9

senior_citizen1   68

senior_citizen2   68

server   29

server_add   29

server_certificate   29

server_client   29

server_client_exchange   29

server_connection   29

server_delete   29

server_document   29

server_earth   29

server_edit   29

server_error   29

server_forbidden   29

server_from_client   29

server_from_client_critical   29

server_id_card   29

server_information   30

server_into   30

server_lock   30

server_mail   30

server_mail_download   30

server_mail_upload   30

server_network   30

server_new   30

server_ok   30

server_out   30

server_preferences   30

server_time   30

server_to_client   30



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 119

server_to_client_critical   30

server_unknown   30

server_view   30

server_warning   30

service_bell   88

shape_circle   51

shape_ellipse   51

shape_hexagon   51

shape_octagon   51

shape_pentagon   51

shape_rectangle   51

shape_rhomb   52

shape_square   52

shape_triangle   52

shelf   54

shelf_empty   54

shield   37

shield1   38

shield2   38

shield_add   37

shield_delete   37

shield_error   37

shield_green   38

shield_information   37

shield_new   37

shield_ok   37

shield_preferences   37

shield_red   38

shield_warning   37

shield_yellow   38

ship   73

ship2   73

shoppingbasket   53

shoppingbasket_add   53

shoppingbasket_delete   53

shoppingbasket_edit   53

shoppingbasket_full   54

shoppingcart   54

shoppingcart_add   54

shoppingcart_delete   54

shoppingcart_edit   54

shoppingcart_full   54

signaling_disk_green   88

signaling_disk_red   88

signpost   23

signpost_add   23

signpost_delete   23

signpost_edit   23

skin_leopard   84

skin_tiger   84

skull   85

smartcard   54

snowflake   87

soccer_ball   85

solar_panel   87

sort_ascending   61

sort_az_ascending   62

sort_az_descending   62

sort_descending   61

sort_down   61

sort_up   61

spam   33

spam_delete   33

spam_view   33

spellcheck   14

spider   84

spider2   84

sportscar   73

spy   38

stapler   58

star_blue   23

star_green   23

star_grey   23

star_red   23

star_yellow   23

star_yellow_add   23

star_yellow_delete   23

star_yellow_edit   23

star_yellow_new   24

star_yellow_preferences   24

star_yellow_view   24

step   46

step_add   46

step_delete   46

step_edit   46

step_new   46



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 120

step_pause   46

step_run   46

step_stop   46

stethoscope   85

stop   27

stopwatch   76

stopwatch_pause   76

stopwatch_reset   76

stopwatch_run   76

stopwatch_stop   77

sun   87

sun_and_cloud   87

sunglasses   89

surgeon1   66

surgeon2   66

surveillance_camera   38

table   62

table_add   62

table_connection   62

table_delete   62

table_edit   62

table_error   62

table_information   62

table_new   62

table_ok   62

table_preferences   62

table_refresh   62

table_replace   62

table_selection_all   63

table_selection_block   63

table_selection_cell   63

table_selection_column   63

table_selection_row   63

table_sql   63

table_sql_add   63

table_sql_check   63

table_sql_create   63

table_sql_delete   64

table_sql_error   64

table_sql_information   64

table_sql_ok   64

table_sql_run   64

table_sql_select   64

table_sql_stop   64

table_sql_view   64

table_sql_warning   64

table_view   62

table_warning   62

tables   62

tables_add   62

tables_delete   62

tables_edit   62

tape   75

tape_measure1   81

tape_measure2   81

tape_pause   75

tape_run   75

tape_stop   75

target   86

target2   86

target3   86

teacher   67

telephone   59

telescope   83

tennis_ball   85

text   12

text_align_center   12

text_align_justified   12

text_align_left   13

text_align_right   13

text_binary   13

text_bold   13

text_braille   13

text_code   47

text_code_add   47

text_code_beanshell   47

text_code_c   47

text_code_colored   47

text_code_cplusplus   47

text_code_csharp   47

text_code_delete   47

text_code_edit   47

text_code_java   47

text_code_javascript   47

text_code_line   47

text_find   13



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 121

text_formula   13

text_italics   13

text_lock   13

text_loudspeaker   13

text_marked   13

text_normal   13

text_ok   13

text_rich   13

text_rich_colored   13

text_rich_marked   13

text_subscript   13

text_sum   13

text_superscript   13

text_tree   13

text_underlined   13

text_view   13

thermometer   83

thermometer2   85

thought   57

thread   50

thread_add   50

thread_delete   50

thread_edit   50

thread_pause   50

thread_run   50

thread_stop   50

ticket_blue   15

ticket_green   15

ticket_red   15

ticket_yellow   15

toolbox   81

tractor_green   73

tractor_red   73

trafficlight_green   72

trafficlight_off   72

trafficlight_on   72

trafficlight_red   72

trafficlight_red_yellow   72

trafficlight_yellow   72

transform   25

transform2   25

tree   87

truck_blue   73

truck_red   73

tube   89

tv   74

undo   8

unknown   27

up_down   62

up_down_question   62

up_minus   61

up_plus   62

upload   31

user1   65

user1_add   65

user1_back   65

user1_delete   65

user1_earth   65

user1_edit   65

user1_find   65

user1_information   66

user1_into   65

user1_lock   65

user1_message   65

user1_mobilephone   65

user1_monitor   65

user1_new   65

user1_preferences   65

user1_refresh   65

user1_telephone   65

user1_time   65

user1_view   66

user2   66

user3   66

user_headphones   66

user_headset   66

users1   66

users2   66

users3   66

users3_add   66

users3_delete   66

users3_edit   66

users3_preferences   66

users4   66

users4_add   66

users4_delete   66



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 122

users4_edit   66

users_back   66

users_family   66

users_into   66

videocamera   74

videocamera_pause   74

videocamera_run   74

videocamera_stop   74

view   9

view_1_1   9

view_add   9

view_delete   9

view_next   9

view_previous   9

violin   86

wallet_closed   53

wallet_closed_add   53

wallet_closed_delete   53

wallet_closed_edit   53

wallet_open   53

war   48

war_add   48

war_delete   48

war_edit   48

war_into   48

war_out   48

war_preferences   49

war_view   49

warning   27

web   31

webcam   74

weight   80

weight2   80

wheel   73

wind_engine   87

wind_engines   87

window   18

window_add   18

window_application   41

window_application_add   41

window_application_delete   41

window_application_edit   41

window_application_enterprise   41

window_application_enterprise_add   42

window_application_enterprise_delete   42

window_application_enterprise_edit   42

window_application_enterprise_error   42

window_application_enterprise_information   42

window_application_enterprise_ok   42

window_application_enterprise_warning   42

window_application_error   41

window_application_information   41

window_application_ok   41

window_application_warning   41

window_cd   18

window_colors   18

window_delete   18

window_dialog   19

window_earth   18

window_edit   18

window_environment   18

window_error   18

window_gear   18

window_information   19

window_new   19

window_ok   19

window_preferences   19

window_sidebar   19

window_split_hor   19

window_split_ver   19

window_star   19

window_time   19

window_view   19

window_warning   19

windows   19

windup_key   81

wine_red_bottle   84

wine_red_glass   84

wine_white_glass   84

woman1   68

woman2   68

woman3   68

woman4   68

worker   67

worker2   67

workplace   75



IconExperience X-Collection, © Copyright 2008-2011, INCORS GmbH

Page 123

workplace2   75

workplace_add   75

workplace_delete   75

workplace_edit   75

workstation1   75

workstation2   76

workstation_network   76

wrench   80

yinyang   88

zoom_in   9

zoom_out   9


	Contents
	1  Application Basics (482 icons)
	1.1  Toolbar (47 icons)
	1.1.1  Navigation (8 icons)
	1.1.2  Edit (4 icons)
	1.1.3  Find and Replace (8 icons)
	1.1.4  View and Zoom (9 icons)
	1.1.5  Clipboard (6 icons)
	1.1.6  Selection (8 icons)
	1.1.7  Others (4 icons)

	1.2  Text and Documents (120 icons)
	1.2.1  Documents (63 icons)
	1.2.2  Text (25 icons)
	1.2.3  Scrolls (18 icons)
	1.2.4  Others (14 icons)

	1.3  File System (65 icons)
	1.3.1  Folders (34 icons)
	1.3.2  Disks (13 icons)
	1.3.3  Diskdrives (14 icons)
	1.3.4  Im-/Export (4 icons)

	1.4  Help and Support (12 icons)
	1.5  Windows (23 icons)
	1.6  Arrows and Navigation (91 icons)
	1.6.1  Standard Arrows (8 icons)
	1.6.2  Navigation1 (48 icons)
	1.6.2.1  Green (12 icons)
	1.6.2.2  Blue (12 icons)
	1.6.2.3  Red (12 icons)
	1.6.2.4  Yellow (12 icons)

	1.6.3  Navigation2 (16 icons)
	1.6.4  Media-Control (11 icons)
	1.6.5  Others (8 icons)

	1.7  Favorites and Bookmarks (28 icons)
	1.7.1  Stars (11 icons)
	1.7.2  Hearts (7 icons)
	1.7.3  Bookmarks (10 icons)

	1.8  Transformation (3 icons)
	1.9  Gears (26 icons)
	1.10  Garbage and Recycling (18 icons)
	1.11  Status (11 icons)
	1.12  Bullets (20 icons)
	1.12.1  Ball (5 icons)
	1.12.2  Ball Glass (5 icons)
	1.12.3  Triangle (5 icons)
	1.12.4  Square (5 icons)

	1.13  Others (18 icons)

	2  Network and Security (250 icons)
	2.1  Network (131 icons)
	2.1.1  Client/Server (34 icons)
	2.1.2  Environment (11 icons)
	2.1.3  Web (14 icons)
	2.1.4  Earth (15 icons)
	2.1.5  Mail (38 icons)
	2.1.6  News (7 icons)
	2.1.7  Plugs (4 icons)
	2.1.8  Other (8 icons)

	2.2  Security (119 icons)
	2.2.1  Keys (11 icons)
	2.2.2  Identity (20 icons)
	2.2.3  Certificates (13 icons)
	2.2.4  Locks (14 icons)
	2.2.5  Shields (14 icons)
	2.2.6  Surveillance (3 icons)
	2.2.7  People (9 icons)
	2.2.8  Others (35 icons)


	3  Software Development (277 icons)
	3.1  Application (59 icons)
	3.1.1  Application-General (17 icons)
	3.1.2  Application-Enterprise (14 icons)
	3.1.3  Application-Window (16 icons)
	3.1.4  Application Server (12 icons)

	3.2  Debugging (23 icons)
	3.3  Control Flow (66 icons)
	3.3.1  Element (32 icons)
	3.3.2  Branch (8 icons)
	3.3.3  Breakpoint (18 icons)
	3.3.4  Step (8 icons)

	3.4  Components (13 icons)
	3.5  Code (12 icons)
	3.6  Java (TM) (50 icons)
	3.6.1  JAR (24 icons)
	3.6.2  WAR (8 icons)
	3.6.3  Beans (14 icons)
	3.6.4  Others (4 icons)

	3.7  Others (12 icons)
	3.8  Layout (13 icons)
	3.9  Logic (3 icons)
	3.10  Console (9 icons)
	3.11  Graphing (13 icons)
	3.12  Compression (4 icons)

	4  Business and Data (292 icons)
	4.1  Commerce (56 icons)
	4.1.1  Money (24 icons)
	4.1.2  Gold (10 icons)
	4.1.3  Shopping (13 icons)
	4.1.4  Others (9 icons)

	4.2  Office (107 icons)
	4.2.1  Business People (9 icons)
	4.2.2  Briefcases (11 icons)
	4.2.3  Date and Time (13 icons)
	4.2.4  Address (6 icons)
	4.2.5  Notes (13 icons)
	4.2.6  Pins (6 icons)
	4.2.7  Messages (10 icons)
	4.2.8  Misc. Office Equipment (9 icons)
	4.2.9  Gestures (11 icons)
	4.2.10  Graduation (3 icons)
	4.2.11  Telephone (16 icons)

	4.3  Data (129 icons)
	4.3.1  Data (31 icons)
	4.3.2  Index (11 icons)
	4.3.3  Filtering (8 icons)
	4.3.4  Sorting (12 icons)
	4.3.5  Tables (50 icons)
	4.3.5.1  Plain Tables (18 icons)
	4.3.5.2  Columns/Rows (14 icons)
	4.3.5.3  Window Tables (18 icons)

	4.3.6  Chart and Presentation (10 icons)
	4.3.7  Law (3 icons)
	4.3.8  Education (4 icons)


	5  Objects and People (541 icons)
	5.1  People (91 icons)
	5.1.1  Users (37 icons)
	5.1.1.1  Single (23 icons)
	5.1.1.2  Groups (14 icons)

	5.1.2  Professionals (18 icons)
	5.1.3  Dudes (6 icons)
	5.1.4  Others (13 icons)
	5.1.5  Hats (4 icons)
	5.1.6  Pawns (13 icons)

	5.2  Cubes (34 icons)
	5.2.1  Blue Cube (6 icons)
	5.2.2  Green Cube (6 icons)
	5.2.3  Yellow Cube (6 icons)
	5.2.4  Cube Groups (7 icons)
	5.2.5  Molecule Cube (6 icons)
	5.2.6  Others (3 icons)

	5.3  Boxes (30 icons)
	5.3.1  Standard Boxes (20 icons)
	5.3.2  Packages (10 icons)

	5.4  City (44 icons)
	5.4.1  Buildings (7 icons)
	5.4.2  Trafficlights (6 icons)
	5.4.3  Vehicles (31 icons)

	5.5  Devices (143 icons)
	5.5.1  Video and Photography (9 icons)
	5.5.2  Data Carrier (27 icons)
	5.5.2.1  Movie (6 icons)
	5.5.2.2  CD (13 icons)
	5.5.2.3  Others (8 icons)

	5.5.3  Computers (10 icons)
	5.5.4  Clocks (21 icons)
	5.5.5  Peripherals (34 icons)
	5.5.5.1  Keyboards (7 icons)
	5.5.5.2  Monitors (6 icons)
	5.5.5.3  Printers (13 icons)
	5.5.5.4  Other Peripherals (8 icons)

	5.5.6  Handheld (12 icons)
	5.5.7  Remote Controls (4 icons)
	5.5.8  Hardware Components (18 icons)
	5.5.8.1  PCI-cards (7 icons)
	5.5.8.2  CPUs (11 icons)

	5.5.9  Batteries (8 icons)

	5.6  Tools (17 icons)
	5.7  Books (22 icons)
	5.8  Graphics (20 icons)
	5.8.1  Palettes/Colors (6 icons)
	5.8.2  Pens/Brushes (14 icons)

	5.9  Science (20 icons)
	5.10  Food (12 icons)
	5.11  Animals (9 icons)
	5.12  Medical (14 icons)
	5.13  Sports (21 icons)
	5.14  Music and Sound (18 icons)
	5.15  Energy (6 icons)
	5.16  Nature (12 icons)
	5.17  Signals (17 icons)
	5.18  Others (11 icons)

	6  Flags of the World (232 icons)
	Index

